

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14371/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2008 in RSA No. 120/1984
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIRSA SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the arguing counsel Mr. Nand Lal is not well. Put up after
two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT